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Reproductions

copies (8.5X11) page $0.10
Voice Recorded Tapes per tape $10.00
Verbatim Transcripts per page $15.00

Reports and Publications

Budget each $10.00
Audit each $10.00
Zoning Ordinance each $10.00
Construction Standards each $10.00
Subdivision Regulations each $5.00
Comprehensive Plan each $10.00
City Maps per map $0.50

Police Services

Liquor License Background Check $35.00
Police Department Records check $10.00
Clearance Letter $10.00

Photographic Reproductions $20.00



Court Costs $20.00

Sex Offender Registration $20.00
VIN verifications

Out of state or title accuracy $10.00
Police reports and records first page $2.00
each additional page $0.50

Liquor License Fees

Annual Renewal

Fee Application New
PP Application

Malt Beverage (3.2) $3.75 $50.00 $150.00
Retail Liquor $22.50 $50.00 $150.00
Drug Store Liquor $22.50 $50.00 $150.00
Beer and Wine S48.75 $50.00 $150.00
Hotel & Restaurant $75.00 $50.00 $150.00
Tavern $75.00 $50.00 $150.00
Extended Hours $30.00
Special Events
Malt (3.2) per event $25.00

Malt, Vinous & Spirits per event $25.00



Animal License

Fertile annual $10.00
Neutered/Spayed annual $5.00

Auction License
per auction $25.00

Annexation Fee

per filing $350.00

Subdivision Fee (Including PUD)

Preliminary Plat $200.00
Final Plat actual cost

Zoning Fee

Special Use $200.00
Zoning Amendment $100.00
Variances $25.00

direct

Advertising Costs i
reimbursement



Sprinkling System permit

potable only $15.00

c **blk 22 (lot 1-27) flat stone only**Lot 28-36 Baby Graves
emetery Flat Stone Only**

Adult Space - (upright stone) each $1,000.00

Block 22 - (flat stone only) each $550.00

Baby space - each $300.00

Opening & Closing -Adult $750.00

Opening & Closing -Adult (Saturday
AM or legal holiday)

Opening & Closing - Baby $250.00
Opening & Closing-Baby (Saturday

$900.00

AM or legal holiday) >450.00
Opening & Closing - Cremains $350.00
Opening & Closing-

Cremains(Saturday AM or legal $500.00
holiday)

Columbarium - Single Niche $1,000.00
Columbarium - Double Niche (two $1.300.00

openings and closings included)
* includes engraving & opening and  *Saturday AM or legal holiday

closing* interment = $100.00*
Cremational Garden - 4x4 flat stone

includes space, open and close (for $1,600.00

one), & stone engraving

Facilities

City Hall Auditorium room deposit

Small Group (1-12) $15.00 $10.00
Large Group (13-75) $25.00 $20.00
Receptions - Max. 50 people $50.00 $25.00
Non-Profit Community Groups No Charge No Charge
Non-Profit fund raiser $25.00 $20.00
Park Pavilions

w/o electricity No Charge

with electricity $10.00



Water Service
and Tap Fees

Water Rates
1st 4000 gallons

Over 4000 gallons

Water Tap Fees
3/4 inch

linch

11/2 inch

2 inch

3inch

4 inch

monthly

monthly

$6,500.00
$11,050.00
$21,450.00
$34,450.00
$71,500.00
$110,500.00

Maximum number of residential units per water tap

tap size
3/4 inch
1linch
11/2 inch
2 inch
3inch

4 inch

Sewer Service
and Tap Fees

Definitions:

residential - includes all dwelling
units

Class | Commercial - includes users

except laundromats, schools and non-

metered users

Class Il Commercial - includes all
schools

no. units

10
25
45
90

$36.90
$36.90 + $6.00
per thousand
over 4000 gals



Class Ill Commercial - includes all
laundromats

Class IV Commercial - includes
commercial users who do not receive
metered water from the town

Industrial users negotiate with Town
Administrator based on discharge

Sewer Service Fees
User Type
Residential
Class |

Class Il

Class Il
Class IV
Sewer Taps
Type

3/4" meter
1" meter
11/2" meter
2"meter

3" meter
4"meter

Monthly

$26.50

$14.00 + $3.70 per 1000 gal water
$1.32 per student

$21.50 per machine

$26.50 per tap

$3,000.00
$5,095.00
$9,892.00
$15,886.00
$32,972.00
$50,957.00

Sanitation Service Monthly

Residential

Pickup 1 X per week

Impact Fees

$11.50



Neighborhood Park
Community Park

Municipal and Equipment
Police

Residential
Commercial 75,000 sq ft or less

Commercial 75,000-150,000 sq ft

Commercial over 150,000 sq ft
Office 17,500 sq ft or less

Office 17,501 to 75,000 sq ft
Office over 75,000 sq ft
Industrial Park

Warehouse

Manufacturing

Schools

Single Family Detached
Single Family Attached Unit
Multifamily Residential - Per Unit

$575.00
$254.00

$740.00

Fee Per 1,000 sq

“mv» v un »n n u»n u»mn un un un

ft
131.00

295.00
230.00

180.00
147.00

119.00
101.00
43.00
25.00
32.00

1,798.00
641.00
309.00

*flat fee



