

Reproductions

copies (8.5X11)	page	\$0.10
Voice Recorded Tapes	per tape	\$10.00
Verbatim Transcripts	per page	\$15.00

Reports and Publications

Budget	each	\$10.00
Audit	each	\$10.00
Zoning Ordinance	each	\$10.00
Construction Standards	each	\$10.00
Subdivision Regulations	each	\$5.00
Comprehensive Plan	each	\$10.00
City Maps	per map	\$0.50

Police Services

Liquor License Background Check	\$35.00
Police Department Records check	\$10.00
Clearance Letter	\$10.00
Photographic Reproductions	\$20.00

Court Costs	\$20.00
Sex Offender Registration	\$20.00
VIN verifications	
Out of state or title accuracy	\$10.00
Police reports and records first page	\$2.00
each additional page	\$0.50

Liquor License Fees

Annua	l Renewal

	Fee	Application	New Application
Malt Beverage (3.2)	\$3.75	\$50.00	\$150.00
Retail Liquor	\$22.50	\$50.00	\$150.00
Drug Store Liquor	\$22.50	\$50.00	\$150.00
Beer and Wine	\$48.75	\$50.00	\$150.00
Hotel & Restaurant	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Tavern	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Extended Hours	\$30.00		
Special Events			
Malt (3.2)	per event	\$25.00	
Malt, Vinous & Spirits	per event	\$25.00	

Animal License

Fertile	annual	\$10.00
Neutered/Spayed	annual	\$5.00

Auction License

per auction \$25.00

Annexation Fee

per filing \$350.00

Subdivision Fee (Including PUD)

Preliminary Plat \$200.00 Final Plat actual cost

Zoning Fee

Special Use \$200.00

Zoning Amendment \$100.00

Variances \$25.00

Advertising Costs direct reimbursement

Sprinkling System permit

potable only \$15.00

Cemetery	**blk 22 (lot 1-27) flat stone only**Lot 28-36 Baby Graves Flat Stone Only**
Adult Space - (upright stone) each	\$1,000.00
Block 22 - (flat stone only) each	\$550.00
Baby space - each	\$300.00
Opening & Closing -Adult	\$750.00
Opening & Closing -Adult (Saturday AM or legal holiday)	\$900.00
Opening & Closing - Baby	\$250.00
Opening & Closing-Baby (Saturday AM or legal holiday)	\$450.00
Opening & Closing - Cremains	\$350.00
Opening & Closing-	
Cremains(Saturday AM or legal holiday)	\$500.00
Columbarium - Single Niche	\$1,000.00
Columbarium - Double Niche (two openings and closings included)	\$1,300.00
* includes engraving & opening and	*Saturday AM or legal holiday interment = \$100.00*
closing*	Interment = \$100.00
Cremational Garden - 4x4 flat stone includes space, open and close (for one), & stone engraving	\$1,600.00

Facilities

City Hall Auditorium	room	deposit
Small Group (1-12)	\$15.00	\$10.00
Large Group (13-75)	\$25.00	\$20.00
Receptions - Max. 50 people	\$50.00	\$25.00
Non-Profit Community Groups	No Charge	No Charge
Non-Profit fund raiser	\$25.00	\$20.00
Park Pavilions		
w/o electricity	No Charge	
with electricity	\$10.00	

Water Service and Tap Fees

Water Rates

1st 4000 gallons	monthly	\$36.90
		\$36.90 + \$6.00
Over 4000 gallons	monthly	per thousand
		over 4000 gals

Water Tap Fees

3/4 inch	\$6,500.00
1inch	\$11,050.00
1 1/2 inch	\$21,450.00
2 inch	\$34,450.00
3 inch	\$71,500.00
4 inch	\$110,500.00

Maximum number of residential units per water tap

no. units
2
4
10
25
45
90

Sewer Service and Tap Fees

Definitions:

residential - includes all dwelling units

Class I Commercial - includes users except laundromats, schools and non-metered users

Class II Commercial - includes all schools

Class III Commercial - includes all laundromats

Class IV Commercial - includes commercial users who do not receive metered water from the town

Industrial users negotiate with Town Administrator based on discharge

Sewer Service Fees

User Type	Monthly
Residential	\$26.50
Class I	\$14.00 + \$3.70 per 1000 gal water
Class II	\$1.32 per student
Class III	\$21.50 per machine
Class IV	\$26.50 per tap
Sewer Taps	
Туре	
3/4" meter	\$3,000.00
1" meter	\$5,095.00
1 1/2" meter	\$9,892.00
2"meter	\$15,886.00
3" meter	\$32,972.00
4"meter	\$50,957.00

Sanitation Service Monthly

Residential

Pickup 1 X per week \$11.50

Impact Fees

Neighborhood Park	\$575.00		
Community Park		\$254.00	
Municipal and Equipment		\$740.00	
Police	Fee Per 1,000 sq ft		
Residential	\$	131.00	*flat fee
Commercial 75,000 sq ft or less	\$	295.00	
Commercial 75,000-150,000 sq ft	\$	230.00	
Commercial over 150,000 sq ft	\$	180.00	
Office 17,500 sq ft or less	\$	147.00	
Office 17,501 to 75,000 sq ft	\$	119.00	
Office over 75,000 sq ft	\$	101.00	
Industrial Park	\$	43.00	
Warehouse	\$	25.00	
Manufacturing	\$	32.00	
Schools			
Single Family Detached	\$	1,798.00	
Single Family Attached Unit	\$	641.00	
Multifamily Residential - Per Unit	\$	309.00	